
 
finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  Florida 277 275 284 836 -4
2  Lipscomb University 278 283 284 845 +5
3  Liberty  283 286 280 849 +9
4  Arkansas 291 272 290 853 +13
5  North Carolina 280 273 302 855 +15
6  Jacksonville  287 284 286 857 +17

T7  Florida State  281 281 296 858 +18
T7  North Florida 282 283 293 858 +18
9  Tennessee 287 288 288 863 +23
10  Campbell  296 285 294 875 +35
11  SMU 289 299 293 881 +41
12  East Carolina 294 294 298 886 +46
13  Charleston Southern 298 301 298 897 +57
14  Winthrop  305 307 303 915 +75
15  USC Upstate 307 304 311 922 +82

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
1    Ryan Orr *  Florida 67  66  71  204  -6 
2    Alejandro Tosti  Florida 68  68  69  205  -5 
3    Dawson Armstrong  Lipscomb University 70  71  65  206  -4 
4    Gabe Lench  Liberty  65  72  70  207  -3 
T5    Isaiah Logue  Liberty  71  67  70  208  -2 
T5    Gordon Neale  Florida 68  68  72  208  -2 
7    Cristobal Del Solar  Florida State  70  67  72  209  -1 
T8    Ryan Jahn  Jacksonville  67  70  75  212  +2 
T8    Alvaro Ortiz  Arkansas 75  66  71  212  +2 
T8    Lorenzo Scalise  Tennessee 72  70  70  212  +2 
T8    Travis Trace  North Florida 69  69  74  212  +2 
T12    Eric Ansett  Lipscomb University 68  72  73  213  +3 
T12    Jose Montano  North Carolina 74  67  72  213  +3 
T12    William Register  North Carolina 68  70  75  213  +3 
T15    Wiliam Buhl  Arkansas 73  69  72  214  +4 
T15    Ben Griffin  North Carolina 72  69  73  214  +4 
T15    Phillip Knowles  North Florida 76  67  71  214  +4 
T18    Sam Horsfield  Florida 79  69  67  215  +5 
T18    Raul Pereda  Jacksonville  73  68  74  215  +5 
T20    Mikey Feher  Lipscomb University 75  67  74  216  +6 
T20    Luis Garza  Arkansas 71  67  78  216  +6 
T20    Dylan Naidoo  Arkansas 73  72  71  216  +6 

T20    Juan CarlosSerrano  Tennessee 71  73  72  216  +6 
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Ponte Vedra Beach, FL
Sea Best 

Dates: Feb 06 - Feb 07 



Sea Best Invitational
TPC at Sawgrass - Dye's Valley

Ponte Vedra Beach, FL
Sea Best 

Dates: Feb 06 - Feb 07 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Florida 277 275 284 836

2 Alejandro Tosti (1) 68 68 69 205

T5 Gordon Neale (4) 68 68 72 208

T18 Sam Horsfield (3) 79 69 67 215

T30 Jorge Garcia (2) 73 70 76 219

T63 Ryan Celano (5) 68 78 80 226

2 Lipscomb University 278 283 284 845

3 Dawson Armstrong (1) 70 71 65 206

T12 Eric Ansett (2) 68 72 73 213

T20 Mikey Feher (4) 75 67 74 216

T25 Stoney Crouch (3) 68 77 72 217

T45 Hunter Howell (5) 72 73 77 222

3 Liberty 283 286 280 849

4 Gabe Lench (2) 65 72 70 207

T5 Isaiah Logue (1) 71 67 70 208

T36 Payton Taylor (4) 76 73 71 220

T45 Kieran Vincent (3) 74 74 74 222

T52 Hutson Chandler (5) 73 81 69 223

4 Arkansas 291 272 290 853

T8 Alvaro Ortiz (1) 75 66 71 212

T15 Wiliam Buhl (4) 73 69 72 214

T20 Dylan Naidoo (2) 73 72 71 216

T20 Luis Garza (3) 71 67 78 216

T36 Charles Kim (5) 74 70 76 220

5 North Carolina 280 273 302 855

T12 Jose Montano (2) 74 67 72 213

T12 William Register (3) 68 70 75 213

T15 Ben Griffin (1) 72 69 73 214

T52 Austin Hitt (4) 71 67 85 223

T70 Zach Martin (5) 69 80 82 231

6 Jacksonville 287 284 286 857

T8 Ryan Jahn (3) 67 70 75 212

T18 Raul Pereda (2) 73 68 74 215

T20 David Wicks (1) 76 72 68 216

T42 Elliott Fullalove (4) 76 74 71 221

T60 Sam Uhland (5) 71 80 73 224

T7 Florida State 281 281 296 858

7 Cristobal Del Solar (1) 70 67 72 209

T25 Josh Lee (4) 72 72 73 217

T30 Harry Ellis (2) 67 74 78 219

T30 Jonathan Keppler (3) 72 72 75 219

T36 Corey Carlson (5) 74 70 76 220
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T7 North Florida 282 283 293 858

T8 Travis Trace (2) 69 69 74 212

T15 Phillip Knowles (3) 76 67 71 214

T42 Dillon Woods (4) 70 80 71 221

T52 Andrew Alligood (1) 69 77 77 223

T65 Osten Waite (5) 74 70 84 228

9 Tennessee 287 288 288 863

T8 Lorenzo Scalise (2) 72 70 70 212

T20 Juan Carlos Serrano (3) 71 73 72 216

T28 Jake Meenhorst (5) 69 73 76 218

T45 Hunter Wolcott (4) 80 72 70 222

T68 Jack Smith (1) 75 74 80 229

10 Campbell 296 285 294 875

T25 Amarin (Ray) Kraivixien (4) 72 73 72 217

T28 Jesper Svensson (3) 76 71 71 218

T36 Gaston Bertinotti (2) 73 71 76 220

T45 Brett McLamb (1) 77 70 75 222

T70 Craig Hornberger (5) 75 75 81 231

11 SMU 289 299 293 881

T30 Alex Higgs (1) 74 74 71 219

T36 Gray Townsend (5) 73 73 74 220

T52 Daniel Connolly (4) 68 77 78 223

T60 Andrew Buchanan (2) 74 75 75 224

T60 Jackson Markham (3) 74 77 73 224

12 East Carolina 294 294 298 886

T30 Timothy Conover (1) 76 73 70 219

T45 Jack Sides (5) 73 75 74 222

T52 Patrick Stephenson (4) 72 74 77 223

T63 Blake Taylor (3) 77 72 77 226

T65 Jackson Spires (2) 73 75 80 228

13 Charleston Southern 298 301 298 897

T30 Jacques Wilson (1) 70 77 72 219

T36 Austin James (2) 74 76 70 220

T42 Jake Ezell (3) 74 74 73 221

T77 David Eller (4) 80 74 83 237

83 Dylan Patscot (5) 98 86 90 274

14 Winthrop 305 307 303 915

T45 Parker Mills (4) 71 76 75 222

T72 Christian Sease (5) 79 77 76 232

T75 Zach Seabolt (1) 77 75 81 233

T75 Bradley Kauffman (2) 78 80 75 233

80 Zak Butt (3) 84 79 77 240

15 USC Upstate 307 304 311 922

T52 Taylor White (1) 71 74 78 223

T65 Matt Carter (3) 78 72 78 228

79 Jordan Warnock (2) 77 83 78 238

81 Sean Stanistreet (4) 84 81 77 242

82 Sam Merrell (5) 81 77 87 245
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Ryan Orr (Florida) 67 66 71 204

T45 Rhys Nevin-Wharton (Tennessee) 75 73 74 222

T52 Michael Mattiace (North Florida) 79 72 72 223

T52 Mason Overstreet (Arkansas) 75 74 74 223

T68 Henry Do (North Carolina) 77 76 76 229

T72 AJ Crouch (Florida) 78 74 80 232

T72 Greyson Porter (Florida State ) 69 78 85 232

T77 Zach Alligood (Jacksonville ) 78 81 78 237
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1 2 3   Team Scores  
1  1  1   Florida 277  275  284       836  -4 
2  3  2   Lipscomb University 278  283  284       845  +5 
6  7  3   Liberty  283  286  280       849  +9 

10  5  4   Arkansas 291  272  290       853  +13 
3  2  5   North Carolina 280  273  302       855  +15 

T7  8  6   Jacksonville  287  284  286       857  +17 
4  4  T7   Florida State  281  281  296       858  +18 
5  6  T7   North Florida 282  283  293       858  +18 

T7  9  9   Tennessee 287  288  288       863  +23 
12  10  10   Campbell  296  285  294       875  +35 
9  T11  11   SMU 289  299  293       881  +41 

11  T11  12   East Carolina 294  294  298       886  +46 
13  13  13   Charleston Southern 298  301  298       897  +57 
14  15  14   Winthrop  305  307  303       915  +75 
15  14  15   USC Upstate 307  304  311       922  +82 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Ryan Orr *  Florida  67   66  71       204  -6   
T2 2   Alejandro Tosti  Florida  68   68  69       205  -5   
T13 3   Dawson Armstrong  Lipscomb University  70   71  65       206  -4   
T4 4   Gabe Lench  Liberty  65   72  70       207  -3   
T7 T5   Isaiah Logue  Liberty  71   67  70       208  -2   
T2 T5   Gordon Neale  Florida  68   68  72       208  -2   
T4 7   Cristobal Del Solar  Florida State  70   67  72       209  -1   
T4 T8   Ryan Jahn  Jacksonville  67   70  75       212  +2   
T19 T8   Lorenzo Scalise  Tennessee  72   70  70       212  +2   
T13 T8   Alvaro Ortiz  Arkansas  75   66  71       212  +2   
T7 T8   Travis Trace  North Florida  69   69  74       212  +2   
T13 T12   Jose Montano  North Carolina  74   67  72       213  +3   
12 T12   Eric Ansett  Lipscomb University  68   72  73       213  +3   
T7 T12   William Register  North Carolina  68   70  75       213  +3   
T19 T15   Wiliam Buhl  Arkansas  73   69  72       214  +4   
T23 T15   Phillip Knowles  North Florida  76   67  71       214  +4   
T13 T15   Ben Griffin  North Carolina  72   69  73       214  +4   
T13 T18   Raul Pereda  Jacksonville  73   68  74       215  +5   
T47 T18   Sam Horsfield  Florida  79   69  67       215  +5   
T47 T20   David Wicks  Jacksonville  76   72  68       216  +6   
T25 T20   Juan Carlos Serrano  Tennessee  71   73  72       216  +6   
T32 T20   Dylan Naidoo  Arkansas  73   72  71       216  +6   
T7 T20   Luis Garza  Arkansas  71   67  78       216  +6   
T19 T20   Mikey Feher  Lipscomb University  75   67  74       216  +6   
T25 T25   Josh Lee  Florida State  72   72  73       217  +7   
T32 T25   Stoney Crouch  Lipscomb University  68   77  72       217  +7   
T32 T25   Amarin (Ray) Kraivixien  Campbell  72   73  72       217  +7   
T19 T28   Jake Meenhorst  Tennessee  69   73  76       218  +8   
T42 T28   Jesper Svensson  Campbell  76   71  71       218  +8   
T42 T30   Jacques Wilson  Charleston Southern  70   77  72       219  +9   
T25 T30   Jonathan Keppler  Florida State  72   72  75       219  +9   
T13 T30   Harry Ellis  Florida State  67   74  78       219  +9   
T55 T30   Timothy Conover  East Carolina  76   73  70       219  +9   
T47 T30   Alex Higgs  SMU  74   74  71       219  +9   
T23 T30   Jorge Garcia  Florida  73   70  76       219  +9   
T55 T36   Payton Taylor  Liberty  76   73  71       220  +10   
T62 T36   Austin James  Charleston Southern  74   76  70       220  +10   
T25 T36   Corey Carlson  Florida State  74   70  76       220  +10   
T25 T36   Charles Kim  Arkansas  74   70  76       220  +10   
T38 T36   Gray Townsend  SMU  73   73  74       220  +10   
T25 T36   Gaston Bertinotti  Campbell  73   71  76       220  +10   
T62 T42   Elliott Fullalove  Jacksonville  76   74  71       221  +11   
T47 T42   Jake Ezell  Charleston Southern  74   74  73       221  +11   
T62 T42   Dillon Woods  North Florida  70   80  71       221  +11   

T70 T45   Hunter Wolcott  Tennessee  80   72  70       222  +12 
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Sea Best Invitational
TPC at Sawgrass - Dye's Valley

Ponte Vedra Beach, FL
Sea Best 

Dates: Feb 06 - Feb 07 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T47 T45   Kieran Vincent  Liberty  74   74  74       222  +12   
T42 T45   Parker Mills  Winthrop  71   76  75       222  +12   
T47 T45   Rhys Nevin-Wharton *  Tennessee  75   73  74       222  +12   
T47 T45   Jack Sides  East Carolina  73   75  74       222  +12   
T32 T45   Hunter Howell  Lipscomb University  72   73  77       222  +12   
T42 T45   Brett McLamb  Campbell  77   70  75       222  +12   
T74 T52   Hutson Chandler  Liberty  73   81  69       223  +13   
T32 T52   Taylor White  USC Upstate  71   74  78       223  +13   
T38 T52   Andrew Alligood  North Florida  69   77  77       223  +13   
T55 T52   Mason Overstreet *  Arkansas  75   74  74       223  +13   
T67 T52   Michael Mattiace *  North Florida  79   72  72       223  +13   
T32 T52   Daniel Connolly  SMU  68   77  78       223  +13   
T38 T52   Patrick Stephenson  East Carolina  72   74  77       223  +13   
T7 T52   Austin Hitt  North Carolina  71   67  85       223  +13   
T67 T60   Sam Uhland  Jacksonville  71   80  73       224  +14   
T67 T60   Jackson Markham  SMU  74   77  73       224  +14   
T55 T60   Andrew Buchanan  SMU  74   75  75       224  +14   
T55 T63   Blake Taylor  East Carolina  77   72  77       226  +16   
T38 T63   Ryan Celano  Florida  68   78  80       226  +16   
T62 T65   Matt Carter  USC Upstate  78   72  78       228  +18   
T25 T65   Osten Waite  North Florida  74   70  84       228  +18   
T47 T65   Jackson Spires  East Carolina  73   75  80       228  +18   
T55 T68   Jack Smith  Tennessee  75   74  80       229  +19   
73 T68   Henry Do *  North Carolina  77   76  76       229  +19   

T62 T70   Craig Hornberger  Campbell  75   75  81       231  +21   
T55 T70   Zach Martin  North Carolina  69   80  82       231  +21   
76 T72   Christian Sease  Winthrop  79   77  76       232  +22   

T70 T72   AJ Crouch *  Florida  78   74  80       232  +22   
T42 T72   Greyson Porter *  Florida State  69   78  85       232  +22   
T77 T75   Bradley Kauffman  Winthrop  78   80  75       233  +23   
T70 T75   Zach Seabolt  Winthrop  77   75  81       233  +23   
T74 T77   David Eller  Charleston Southern  80   74  83       237  +27   
79 T77   Zach Alligood *  Jacksonville  78   81  78       237  +27   
80 79   Jordan Warnock  USC Upstate  77   83  78       238  +28   
81 80   Zak Butt  Winthrop  84   79  77       240  +30   
82 81   Sean Stanistreet  USC Upstate  84   81  77       242  +32   

T77 82   Sam Merrell  USC Upstate  81   77  87       245  +35   
83 83   Dylan Patscot  Charleston Southern  98   86  90       274  +64   
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Par 3 Scoring
R. Orr Florida 2.75 -3 
L. Scalise Tennessee 2.75 -3 
D. Armstrong Lipscomb 2.83 -2 
M. Feher Lipscomb 2.83 -2 
H. Ellis Florida St 2.83 -2 
G. Bertinotti Campbell 2.92 -1 
T. Conover E Carolina 2.92 -1 
B. Griffin UNC 2.92 -1 
Z. Martin UNC 2.92 -1 
E. Ansett Lipscomb 2.92 -1 
G. Neale Florida 2.92 -1 
J. Garcia Florida 2.92 -1 
J. Svensson Campbell 2.92 -1 
J. Montano UNC 2.92 -1 
W. Buhl Arkansas 3.00 E 
P. Mills Winthrop 3.00 E 
D. Wicks JU 3.00 E 
A. Tosti Florida 3.00 E 
J. Ezell Charles So 3.00 E 
J. Serrano Tennessee 3.00 E 
A. Crouch Florida 3.00 E 
A. Ortiz Arkansas 3.00 E 

Par 4 Scoring
G. Lench Liberty 3.92 -3 
I. Logue Liberty 3.94 -2 
A. Tosti Florida 3.94 -2 
S. Horsfield Florida 3.94 -2 
D. Armstrong Lipscomb 3.97 -1 
P. Knowles N Florida 4.00 E 
R. Orr Florida 4.00 E 
R. Jahn JU 4.00 E 
C. Del Solar Florida St 4.00 E 
G. Neale Florida 4.03 +1 
J. Meenhorst Tennessee 4.06 +2 
D. Naidoo Arkansas 4.08 +3 
R. Pereda JU 4.08 +3 
A. Ortiz Arkansas 4.08 +3 
T. Trace N Florida 4.08 +3 
A. Kraivixien Campbell 4.08 +3 
J. Montano UNC 4.11 +4 
B. Griffin UNC 4.11 +4 
W. Register UNC 4.11 +4 
S. Crouch Lipscomb 4.11 +4 
J. Serrano Tennessee 4.14 +5 
J. Lee Florida St 4.14 +5 

Par 5 Scoring
C. Kim Arkansas 4.33 -4 
R. Orr Florida 4.50 -3 
A. James Charles So 4.50 -3 
A. Tosti Florida 4.50 -3 
D. Wicks JU 4.50 -3 
G. Neale Florida 4.67 -2 
J. Garcia Florida 4.67 -2 
T. White Upstate 4.67 -2 
W. Register UNC 4.67 -2 
T. Conover E Carolina 4.67 -2 
C. Del Solar Florida St 4.67 -2 
T. Trace N Florida 4.67 -2 
A. Alligood N Florida 4.67 -2 
R. Nevin-Wharton Tennessee 4.67 -2 
E. Fullalove JU 4.83 -1 
K. Vincent Liberty 4.83 -1 
G. Lench Liberty 4.83 -1 
M. Overstreet Arkansas 4.83 -1 
W. Buhl Arkansas 4.83 -1 
L. Garza Arkansas 4.83 -1 
J. Wilson Charles So 4.83 -1 
R. Jahn JU 4.83 -1 

Eagles 
A. Alligood N Florida 2
P. Mills Winthrop 1
C. Sease Winthrop 1
R. Orr Florida 1
D. Eller Charles So 1
T. Trace N Florida 1

Birdies 
R. Orr Florida 13
A. Tosti Florida 12
S. Horsfield Florida 12
G. Lench Liberty 12
H. Wolcott Tennessee 11
K. Vincent Liberty 10
J. Svensson Campbell 10
J. Montano UNC 10
G. Neale Florida 10
D. Wicks JU 10
R. Jahn JU 10
R. Pereda JU 10
W. Register UNC 10
A. Ortiz Arkansas 9
C. Del Solar Florida St 9
D. Armstrong Lipscomb 9
I. Logue Liberty 9
J. Wilson Charles So 9
C. Kim Arkansas 9
P. Mills Winthrop 9
O. Waite N Florida 9
J. Meenhorst Tennessee 8

Pars 
G. Townsend SMU 41
E. Ansett Lipscomb 41
D. Armstrong Lipscomb 40
I. Logue Liberty 39
L. Scalise Tennessee 39
T. Conover E Carolina 39
A. Kraivixien Campbell 39
P. Knowles N Florida 39
A. Higgs SMU 39
D. Woods N Florida 38
J. Keppler Florida St 38
H. Howell Lipscomb 38
M. Mattiace N Florida 38
G. Neale Florida 37
J. Lee Florida St 37
H. Do UNC 37
A. Buchanan SMU 37
C. Del Solar Florida St 37
M. Carter Upstate 36
B. Griffin UNC 36
A. Ortiz Arkansas 36
W. Buhl Arkansas 36
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Sea Best 73.64 83

2 Sea Best 73.27 83

3 Sea Best 74.92 83

 

Total Average Scores
Sea Best 73.94 249

 

TPC at Sawgrass - Dye's Valley: Sea Best 
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 558     11 45 16 9 2 

2 3 171     7 56 19 1   

3 4 354     11 54 16 1 1 

4 4 427     6 41 25 7 4 

5 3 158     10 55 10 7 1 

6 4 462     6 40 23 13 1 

7 4 326   2 24 43 11 2 1 

8 4 475     5 57 16 4 1 

9 4 436     8 47 24 1 3 

10 4 413     2 52 24 5   

11 3 229     6 61 15 1   

12 4 363     13 54 10 6   

13 4 409     10 47 17 7 2 

14 3 203     9 50 23 1   

15 4 402     13 50 16 4   

16 5 559     11 48 20 2 2 

17 4 499     7 42 28 5 1 

18 4 429     7 40 24 9 3 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

4 4 427 +0.55 

6 4 462 +0.55 

18 4 429 +0.54 

17 4 499 +0.41 

10 4 413 +0.39 

1 5 558 +0.36 

9 4 436 +0.34 

13 4 409 +0.34 

8 4 475 +0.27 

16 5 559 +0.23 

5 3 158 +0.20 

14 3 203 +0.19 

2 3 171 +0.17 

15 4 402 +0.13 

11 3 229 +0.13 

3 4 354 +0.12 

12 4 363 +0.11 

7 4 326 -0.12 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12718&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12718&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12718&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12718&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12718&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12718&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12718&hole=7&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12718&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12718&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12718&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12718&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12718&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
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Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

18 4 429 +0.51 

17 4 499 +0.47 

4 4 427 +0.40 

8 4 475 +0.39 

14 3 203 +0.31 

10 4 413 +0.30 

6 4 462 +0.30 

3 4 354 +0.28 

11 3 229 +0.25 

9 4 436 +0.16 

12 4 363 +0.14 

2 3 171 +0.12 

13 4 409 +0.12 

5 3 158 +0.04 

15 4 402 +0.01 

16 5 559 +0.00 

7 4 326 -0.02 

1 5 558 -0.13 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

17 4 499 +0.53 

8 4 475 +0.43 

18 4 429 +0.40 

2 3 171 +0.31 

4 4 427 +0.30 

13 4 409 +0.27 

6 4 462 +0.23 

12 4 363 +0.22 

9 4 436 +0.20 

11 3 229 +0.18 

10 4 413 +0.14 

14 3 203 +0.13 

5 3 158 +0.12 

3 4 354 +0.06 

1 5 558 +0.04 

16 5 559 -0.02 

15 4 402 -0.10 

7 4 326 -0.18 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

4 4 427 +0.55 

6 4 462 +0.55 

18 4 429 +0.54 

17 4 499 +0.41 

10 4 413 +0.39 

1 5 558 +0.36 

13 4 409 +0.34 

9 4 436 +0.34 

8 4 475 +0.27 

16 5 559 +0.23 

5 3 158 +0.20 

14 3 203 +0.19 

2 3 171 +0.17 

15 4 402 +0.13 

11 3 229 +0.13 

3 4 354 +0.12 

12 4 363 +0.11 

7 4 326 -0.12 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 558   2 59 129 40 13 6 

2 3 171     30 146 66 7   

3 4 354     32 162 44 7 4 

4 4 427     19 137 71 16 6 

5 3 158   1 28 171 39 9 1 

6 4 462     26 139 58 22 4 

7 4 326   3 67 140 33 5 1 

8 4 475     14 153 67 10 5 

9 4 436     27 152 60 6 4 

10 4 413     28 151 49 17 4 

11 3 229     26 168 40 13 2 

12 4 363     32 161 44 9 3 

13 4 409     32 147 52 15 3 

14 3 203     25 151 68 5   

15 4 402     37 175 33 4   

16 5 559   1 57 132 47 7 5 

17 4 499     12 128 93 12 4 

18 4 429     15 132 77 19 6 
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